



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8177 of 2025**

Sujeet

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                 |
|-------------------------------|---|-----------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Bhashker Pandey |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.            |

---

**Court No. - 67**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Compliance affidavit filed by State is taken on record.
2. This is the second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
3. Sri Bhashker Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
4. From the compliance affidavit filed by State it reflects however despite service of notice none appeared on behalf of the informant, but it reflects notice could only be served to him on 16.02.2026 i.e. four days before.
5. Therefore, in the interest of justice, case passed over.
6. List this case again in the week commencing 06.04.2026.

**March 20, 2026**

Ashish/-

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**